# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 4, 2020

## **IMAC Holdings, Inc.**

	(Exact name of registrant as specified in its cha	rter)
Delaware	001-38797	83-0784691
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
605 Westgate Circle, Brentwood, Tennessee		37027
(Address of princ	cipal executive offices)	(Zip Code)
Registra	ant's telephone number, including area code: (84	<u>14) 266-4622</u>
(For	mer name or former address, if changed since la	ist report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8 following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. b		the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
[ ] Written communications pursuant to Rule	425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
[ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12	2 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursu	nant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (	17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursu	nant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (1	7 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	e Act:	
Title of Each Class		e of Each Exchange on Which Registered
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 p Warrants to Purchase Common \$		NASDAQ Capital Market NASDAQ Capital Market
	s an emerging growth company as defined in R	Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of thi
		Emerging growth company [X
	eck mark if the registrant has elected not to use ded pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange A	e the extended transition period for complying with an

### Item 8.01. Other Events.

On September 4, 2020, IMAC Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") and Edward S. Bredniak agreed to extend the maturity date of the outstanding 10.00% Promissory Note, for the principal amount of \$1,750,000 (the "Note") due to Mr. Bredniak, to January 5, 2022. The Note was previously due January 5, 2021.

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

September 8, 2020 IMAC HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Jeffrey Ervin

Name: Jeffrey Ervin

Title: Chief Executive Officer